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Explore Americaâ€™s rich and complex past in this accessible presentation of American history   

Using a streamlined and powerful narrative, the authors take readers beyond an assortment of facts

to tell the story of our nation. American Stories covers the essential elements and events in

American history and uses significant incidents and episodes to reflect the dilemmas, choices, and

decisions made by the American people as well as by their leaders.  Â    This title is available in a

number of formats â€” digital and print. Â Pearson offers its titles on the devices students love

through Pearsonâ€™s MyLab products, CourseSmart, , and more. Â To learn more about pricing

options and customization, click the Choices tab.   Â  Â  Â   ALERT:Â Before you purchase, check

with your instructor or review your course syllabus to ensure that youÂ select the correct ISBN.

Several versions of Pearson&#39;s MyLab & Mastering products exist for each title, including

customized versions for individual schools, and registrations are not transferable. In addition,Â you

may need a CourseID, provided by your instructor, to register for and use Pearson&#39;s MyLab &

Mastering products. Â   Packages  Access codes for Pearson&#39;s MyLab & Mastering products

may not be included when purchasing or renting from companies other than Pearson; check with

the seller before completing your purchase. Â   Used or rental books  If you rent or purchase a used

book with an access code, the access code may have been redeemed previously and you may

have to purchase a new access code. Â   Access codes  Access codes that are purchased from

sellers other than Pearson carry a higher risk of being either the wrong ISBN or a previously

redeemed code. Check with the seller prior to purchase. Â 
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H. W. Brands is the Dickson Allen Anderson Centennial Professor of History at the University of

Texas at Austin. He is the author of numerous works of history and international affairs, including

The Devil We Knew: Americans and the Cold War (1993), Into the Labyrinth: The United States and

the Middle East (1994), The Reckless Decade: America in the 1890s (1995), TR: The Last

Romantic (a biography of Theodore Roosevelt) (1997), What America Owes the World: The

Struggle for the Soul of Foreign Policy (1998), The First American: The Life and Times of Benjamin

Franklin (2000), The Strange Death of American Liberalism (2001), The Age of Gold: The California

Gold Rush and the New American Dream (2002), Woodrow Wilson (2003), Andrew Jackson (2005),

Traitor to His Class: The Privileged Life and Radical Presidency of Franklin Delano Roosevelt

(2008), and American Colossus: The Triumph of Capitalism, 1865-1900 (2010). His writing has

received popular and critical acclaim; several of his books have been bestsellers, and The First

American and Traitor to His Class were finalists for the Pulitzer Prize. He lectures frequently across

North America and in Europe. His essays and reviews have appeared in the New York Times, the

Wall Street Journal, the Washington Post, the Los Angeles Times, Atlantic Monthly, and elsewhere.

He is a regular guest on radio and television, and has participated in several historical documentary

films Â   T. H. Breen is the Director of the Nicholas D. Chabraja Center for Historical Studies and

William Smith Mason Professor of American History at Northwestern University. He received his

Ph.D. from Yale University in 1968. He has taught at Northwestern since 1970. Breenâ€™s major

books include The Character of the Good Ruler: A Study of Puritan Political Ideas in New England

(1974); Puritans and Adventurers: Change and Persistence in Early America (1980); Tobacco

Culture: The Mentality of the Great Tidewater Planters on the Eve of Revolution (1985); and, with

Stephen Innes of the University of Virginia, â€œMyne Owne Groundâ€•: Race and Freedom on

Virginiaâ€™s Eastern Shore (1980). His Imagining the Past (1989) won the 1990 Historic

Preservation Book Award. His most recent book is Marketplace of Revolution: How Consumer

Politics Shaped American Independence (2004). In addition to receiving several awards for

outstanding teaching at Northwestern, Breen has been the recipient of research grants from the

American Council of Learned Societies, the Guggenheim Foundation, the Institute for Advanced

Study (Princeton), the National Humanities Center, and the Huntington Library. He has served as

the Fowler Hamilton Fellow at Christ Church, Oxford University (1987â€“1988), the Pitt Professor of

American History and Institutions, Cambridge University (1990â€“1991), the Harmsworth Professor

of American History at Oxford University (2000â€“2001), and was a recipient of the Humboldt Prize

(Germany). He has recently published American Insurgents, American Patriots: The Revolution of

the People (2010). He is now working on a book to be entitled Journey to a Nation: George



Washingtonâ€™s Campaign to Bring the New Federal Government to the People 1789-1791. Â   R.

Hal Williams is professor of history at Southern Methodist University. He received his A.B. from

Princeton University in 1963 and his Ph.D. from Yale University in 1968. His books include The

Democratic Party and California Politics, 1880â€”1896 (1973); Years of Decision: American Politics

in the 1890s (1978); The Manhattan Project: A Documentary Introduction to the Atomic Age (1990);

and Realigning America: McKinley, Bryan, and the Remarkable Election of 1896 (2010). A specialist

in American political history, he taught at Yale University from 1968 to 1975 and came to SMU in

1975 as chair of the Department of History. From 1980 to 1988, he served as dean of Dedman

College, the school of humanities and sciences, at SMU, and from 2002 to 2006 as dean of

Research and Graduate Studies. In 1980, he was a visiting professor at University College, Oxford

University. Williams has received grants from the American Philosophical Society and the National

Endowment for the Humanities, and he has served on the Texas Committee for the Humanities. He

is currently working on a biography of James G. Blaine, the late-nineteenth-century speaker of the

House, secretary of state, and Republican presidential candidate. Â   Ariela J. Gross is John B. and

Alice R. Sharp Professor of Law and History, and Co-Director of the Center for Law, History and

Culture, at the University of Southern California. She has been a visiting Professor at Tel Aviv

University, the Ã‰cole des Hautes Ã‰tudes en Sciences Sociales, and Kyoto University. She is

the author of Double Character: Slavery and Mastery in the Antebellum Southern Courtroom (2000)

and What Blood Wonâ€™t Tell: A History of Race on Trial in America (2008), winner of the Willard

Hurst Prize from the Law and Society Association; the Lillian Smith Award for the best book on the

South, and the American Political Science Association Best Book on Race, Ethnicity, and Politics.

Gross has received fellowships from the American Council of Learned Societies, the Guggenheim

Foundation, and the National Endowment for the Humanities, and is now working on several

comparative projects about law, race, and slavery in the Americas, and law, contemporary politics,

and the memory of slavery in the U.S. and Europe. Â 

I am not a huge history buff, but when I got assigned to read this book for a college class, I was not

too disappointed. Kind of interesting and puts a new perspective on history lessons.

So this was the required text for my History class: US History from 1877. Its a survey class so we

don't delve too deep into any one topic, neither does the text, which I appreciate because there is

little to filter through and not a lot to skim over. I'm about 6 weeks into the course, and although I

think having a really great professor has certainly influenced me, the text is not simply names and



dates kind of text book. It appears a lot of time and effort was put into making this text a clear and

honest telling of the story of America. As far as a text book goes, I'm impressed.

Overall, the book did the job and I did not have any trouble. However, it came pretty damaged. Not

all of the rental textbooks come like this of course, but it came with some rips in the cover and back.

Just in case, I would recommend taking pictures of the book the day you receive it, so that  does not

want to accept it due to the damages or try to charge you.

Very fair, truthful, and non-conservative textbook.

The author really hit the head on the nail with this history book. It tends to stray from the opinionated

and sometimes biased authors encountered in some history books. Well documented and an easy

read this is an excellent book for both educational purposes and the history buffs!

Helps a lot on my semester!!

Item was exactly as described and arrived quickly!

Just what I needed
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